

Title Appeal No- 03 of 2025
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 08 dated 12.08.25

Today is fixed for S/R and hearing of appeal.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant files hazira along with an original postal receipt and track report (through firisti).

From the track report it appears ‘ item returned addressee cannot be located’.

S/R not yet returned.

Issue notice upon the Respondent through Court.

Let the matter be deferred till 12/09/25 for S/R and hearing of appeal.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)