

Title Appeal No- 03 of 2025
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 10 dated 20.11.25

Today is fixed for S/R and hearing of petition u/o 5 Rule 20 CPC.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R not yet returned.

Nazir to report regarding service of the summon u/o 5 Rule 17 C.P.C allowed by this Court on 12.09.2025.

Fix 02/12/25 for S/R and hearing of petition u/o 5 Rule 20 C.P.C.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)