

Title Appeal No.3 of 2025
Present : Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay (WB 01133), Chief Judge
Order No.11, dated 02.12.2025:

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

Today is fixed for application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC praying for service of notice upon the respondent/opposite party by way of paper publication in a widely circulated local daily newspaper on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Considering the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and for proper adjudication of the case, the application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC filed by the petitioner is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to submit draft of the proposed publication immediately.

The Office Superintendent is directed to check the draft of the proposed publication and if it is found that the draft is in order, the same be approved and handed over to the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner for paper publication.

Fix 21.01.2026 for filing draft of the proposed publication by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by,

Chief Judge,

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta