

Title Appeal No- 03 of 2025
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Chief Judge -in- charge, (WB01238)
Order No. 13 dated 30.01.2026

P.O is transferred. Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench IV is in charge.

Today is fixed for Office report.

Appellant files hazira.

Office has submitted its report.

P.O is busy with his own file. No time today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06/02/2026 for passing order.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)